
 

Excellence for All 

Herts & Essex Multi-Academy Trust 
 

School Term and Holiday Dates - Academic Year 2026/2027 
 
Autumn Term 2026 
 
CPD Day*   Tuesday 1 September (No students in school) 
Begins    Wednesday 2 September (Y7 and Y12 students in school) 
Begins    Thursday 3 September (All year groups in school) 
 
Open Evening   Thursday 17 September (school closes 12:30) 
 
CPD* Day   Friday 18 September (no students in school) 
 
Half term    Monday 26 October to Friday 30 October 
 
Open Evening (Sixth Form) Tuesday 10 November (school closes 12:30) 
    Wednesday 11 November lessons for students  

start at 11:30 (lesson 3) 
 
Ends    Friday 18 December (school closes 12:30) 
 
Spring Term 2027 
 

Begins    Monday 4 January (Y11 and Y13 students in school).   
 
Begins    Tuesday 5 January 
 
Half term    Monday 15 February to Friday 19 February 
 
Ends    Thursday 25 March (school closes 12:30)   
 
Summer Term 2027 
 

Begins    Monday 12 April 
 
May Bank Holiday  Monday 3 May (no students or staff in school) 
 
Half term    Monday 31 May to Friday 4 June 
 
Sixth Form Induction Monday 21, Tuesday 22 and Wednesday 23 June (2 Days induction 

dependant on Exam Contingency Day) 
 
Activities Week  28 June – 2 July  
 
Awards Celebration  Wednesday 7 July  
 
CPD* Day   Friday 9 July  
 
Ends    Friday 16 July (school closes 13:30)  
 
Disaggregated CPD Day Monday 19 July 
    Tuesday 20 July 
    Wednesday 21 July 
Occasional Day  Thursday 22 July 
 
* CPD = Continuing Professional Development 

Correct as at 17 July 2025 
R:/School Calendar/26-27 


